Municipality of the County of Inverness
News

BOIL ORDER LIFTED: Port Hastings Water System

The Municipality of the County of Inverness would like to inform all users of the Port Hastings Water System that the boil water order is no longer in effect. Water from the Port Hastings Water System can be consumed with no boiling required.

The Municipality apologizes for any inconvenience this may have caused and thanks you for your understanding and cooperation during this process.

Please share this information with neighbours, friends, and those who may not receive this notice such as seniors or those living alone.
News

More News

Municipality Launches Clean Energy Financing Program

November 1, 2022

Municipality Launches Clean Energy Financing Program INVERNESS COUNTY, UNAMA’KI –The Municipality of the County of…

Facility Closure Update

September 23, 2022

Municipal Offices Closed Monday September 19

September 16, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 16, 2022 Municipal Offices Closed Monday September 19 INVERNESS COUNTY, UNAMA’KI…